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S"D. BAYA & Go.
C fr. art ere [ fl c c o unt ant s

FORM NO. 1OB
(See rule 17B)

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income Tax Act, 1961, in the case of
Charitable or religious or institutions.

I have examined the Balance Sheet of JAN DAKSHA TRUST as at 31sr March 2010 and the Income &
Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date which is in agreement with the books of account maintained
by the said trust or institution.

I have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of my knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purpose ofthe audit. In my opinion, proper books of account havi been kepiby the head offi.ce
and the branches of the above named trust/institution visited by me so far as appears from my examination of the
books, and proper returns adequate for tlte purposes ofaudit have been received from branches to visited by me,
subject to the comments given below:-

In myopinion and to the best of my informalion, and according to information given to my, the said accounts
give a true and fair view -
(i) In the case of the Balance-Sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trust/institr.rtion as at 31"

Nlarch 2010, and

In the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31't March
2010.

The prescribe pafliculars are annexure hereto.

For: S.D. Baya & Co.
Chartered Accountant

Place: - Udaipur
Date:- l4l04l20/'A

(o) 241e6{e
(R) 242{600
u) 94141 5v232

{10, Bapu Bazar
Near Tip Top Store
Udaipur

(ii)

No.76167



ANNEXURE

1.

APPLICATION OF tr{CO** SOR CEARJI ABLE ORRELTG\O.S PURPOSES.

*:::*^*:":.: orthe previous year applied

l;":H:ue 
or retigio* p'rry.;,i, froil"J,,li* :

that year.

Wh.ether the trust/institution has exercised theoption under clause(2) 
"f 

,h.;;p;;;;i";"'" :

section ilf t; t If so, rhe Oetaiis if tf[Lo*t ofrncome deemed to have.been dd;i; charirabiereligious purpose ,, i"ai. Jr#Jti.*pr.uio* 1,.*
Amount of income accumulated or set apatrFinallv
::] upurt for appiication to .rr*it"Uf. 

"JiJ,*ioiT.,"' ,purposes, to the extent it does noi .r..O l5 percentwholly/ ir p..t onJ1,for r".h;,;;r.'
Amount of income eligible for exemption under :section 1 l ( i; ; (Give a-etarfs i,- 

v'rvr'vrl\

AT"q, of income. in addition to the amountreferred to in irem 3 above. accumulated or setapart for specified purposes under section I r(2)

Amount of income utilized during theyearRs..-.,-.-,

The Societl'has utilized more than g5Yo
of income during the year.

Whole Iacome is eligiable u/s I l

\i {

-\o

q4.
\!

6.

]\h.j*tl:f,:*, of income mentioned in itemstrom-i abo'e has been in'ested ., d.;;;;;in the

detaiis thereof.[H:1]i:1 g:*. ;;#,,6'il;iT? If so. the

\l'hether any part of the income ian option .''L'*".. i fi ilT#:,T_::'f,":: 
r whi ch

ause (2) ofthe
Il3#.ll':t:", :::i* l, J D; ilH,iJJJ:;
3::fl..0,t:,0,..t1:o,T. " 

f ,h ; ni _; J."fi f :fiI IS

section I1 (1B) ? If so. ,rr.i!*i, ,r*i.'"r
Shether. during the,previous year, anl,.part oflncome accumulated or set aparr for specifiedpurposes under section I t (2iin ;; .i.u.. u.*.

\; a
I\J

N.A

N.A.

N.A

(a)

(b)

l* P":l appiiecl for purposes other than

:l:T!1.,"r rerisious purposes or hasrrcbcu ro oe accumulated of set apart forapplication rhereto.or
has ceased to remai

x. *ig ..f.;;;; ilTJ.T:.j il(ffi ,(!or deposited in ury r..*.;#;;
to in section I l(2)(bXii) or section
1 1t2)(br(iiil.or

N..A..



has not been utilised for purposed for which N.A.
it was accumulated or set apart during the :

period for which it was to be accumulated
or set apart, or in the -vear immediately
following the expiry thereof ? If so,details thereof.

APPLICATION OR USE IF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR BENEFTT OF PERSONS REFERR
TO IN SECTION 13(3).

Whether any part of the income or property of the

trust institution was lent- or continues to be lent, in
the previous -year to nay person referre to in section
13(3) ( hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as

such person ; If so, give details of the amount. rate
ofinterest charged and the nature ofsecurity. ifany

\\trether any land, building or other propert-y of the
trust institute rvas made. or continued to be made.
available for the use of any such person during the
previous 1,-ear ? If so, give details of the propeq"
and the amount of rent or compensation charged-

Whether any payment was made to any zuch person
during the previous year b,v way of saiai-v, allowance
or othen .ise ? If so. give details.

\\'trether the sen'ices of the trust/institute were
made available to any such person during the
previous year ? If so, give details thereof together
with remuneration or compensation received. if anv .

\lhether any share. securiqv or other prop€fiy was
purchased by or on behalf of the trust/institution

'dwing 
the previous year from any such person ?

If so, give detaiis thereof together *ith the
Consideration paid.

Whether an.v share. securitv or other property was
sold by or on behalf of the nr-rstlinstitution during
the previous -year to any such person ? If so. give
details thereof together with the consideration
received.

\\ihether anv income or properfy of the trustl
institution n'as diverted during the previous

-vear in favow of an-v such person ? if so. give details
thereof together with the amount of income of
value of propert-v so diverted.

\i; lL\11

2.

t

,1T,

6.

Ni1

Smt. Alka V-vas

SaiaryRs. l, ,, '- i..

Nil

Ni1

L
Ni1

7. Nil



I

r:%--

Whether the income or property of the trust/
institution was used or applied..during the
previous year for the benefit of any such
persons in any other manner ? If so, give
details.

Nil

II{yESTMENTS EELD AT Al{Y TrME DURTNG Tm PRE\.IOUS trAR(S) E{ CONCERNS nwHrcE PERSONS REFERRED To IN SECTI0N iqriiL* A slrgsr ANTTAL rNTEREsr.

SL
lTo.

Name aud address or
the Concern

Where the concern
is a company
Number and
Class of share
Held

Nominal value
ofthe
inlresfment

Income from
tlre invest-
rlrent

Whether the al
in col.4 exceedr
percent of the s
ital of the conce
daring the prev
during the previ
Ye*r-say, YesfF

f,_

(6)(t(4)(s)(2)(1)

NIL

Total('

t
Y.

For : S.D.
Chsrtered

Baya & Co.

Place:- Lldaipur
Date :- t\ _ i l*



JAN DAKSHA TRUST

11, SHANTI NIKETAN COLONY
BtrDLA BADGAON LINK ROAD

UDAIPITR (RAJ.)

For the Year ended on 3 1st march, 2010

t

+t

INCOME & E)PENDITUE ACCOI-INT

345581.00

1417.00

Bv srant received

Form:=Aajivika Beauro

Form Jamshed ji Tata Trust

Add: received During the Year

less: Transfer To CaPital Fund

Less: unutilized amount

By Interst

s.B.B.J 182.00

s.B.r 1458.00

By L.LC Commission

,94,000.00
74t02.00

1 1769.00

6416.00

6796.00

6600.00

2708.00

12000.00

1740.00
3042.00

27356.00

10233.00

5242.00

10651.00

3854.00

Aaiivika Beauro

o Compaing Meeting

To collective meeting

To Legal Aid
To Salary

ToHonorarium Voluntier

To traval

To OfFrce Rent

To stationarY

To Telephone

Jamshed ji tdia Trust

To compain meeting

To collective meeting

o Formation workshoP

To lnitiative Fund Chowk

To Career Counselling

419898.00
14311.00

182.00

1458.00



For Youth

To Skill Building For Womean 10000.00

3999.00

2795.00

11256.00

2935.00

1679.00

8002.00

8497.00

15000.00

90000.00

60000.00

24000.00

7910.00

42172.00

19736.00

1 

, " .=r"' 
^uvrSc dil

I

lro 

leSat awareness workshop

lTo Leadership Training

lro .orrrnication materiat For

I

lTo Youth Meeting and

lMovilization

| ,o special camps and ar

I

lTo 
Source Visit and Contacts

lro Heann lnitiative

I

lTo 
SalaV Coordinator

lro ar,r* Field organizers

lro ar,ro administration and ac

I

Ito Travel

lro oro.u Expensive

I

lTo Excesses lncome

lOver Expenditure

Total 476388.00 Total 476388.00

f
b

FoT JANDAKSHA TRUST
Date:- 1410412010

Place:- Udaipur il, 
^rvv -// ././

President

i . . " 
t -- tl

n!ll-ti;'l; ' ' 
r '^itilj

ln termes of our reports on
even date
For S. D. BAYA & CO.

.,-€hartereQ Accountant
{ t, . LLr--\,7t'.-. tj+1 t d i \---*-

-{s. D. BAYA ) 1 ;

Proprietor M. NY. 16167
nge

Secretary

]i.,, . oiir*u.,r.l$

,{;,. & C;\
i1-.\'ir,-N. r
mf so*P{}'

$sdA
\{g}arts{4}



JAN DAKSHA TRUST
11, SHANTI NIKETAN COLONY
BE,DLA BADGAON LINK ROAD

g

UDAIPUR (RAJ.)

Receipt & payment account

For the year ended on 31st march, 2010

11769.00

6416.00

6796.00

60000.00
6600.00

2708.00
12000.00

1740.00

3042.00

27356.00

44940.00

10233.00

5242.00

10651 .00

Aaiivika Beauro

By Compaing Meeting

By collective meeting

By Legal Aid

By Salary

By honorarium Voluntier

By traval
By Office Rent

By stationary

By Telephone

Jamshed ji tata Trust

By compain meeting

Rv out Reach & mobilization

-

e}'YnPul'D"r'

BlLcollective meeting

By Formation workshop And Cam

By initiative Fund Chowkhti UPg

By Career Counselling
For Youth

21907.00

6,21,750.00

1640.00

10000.00

1417.00

TO Opening Balance

Cash in Hand NIL

Cash at Bank 21907.

To Grant Received

Form. Aa.ieevika
127,150.

S.B.B.J 182/-

s.B.B.J 1,4581-

To unpaid Expense

To L.I.C. Commission



s

7910.00

42172.00

29162.00

35659.00

By Skill Building For Womean workers
By LegalAdvise and Assistance
By Legal awareness workshoP
By Leadership Training

By communication material For women

By Youth Meeting and

Movilization

By special camps and activities

By Source Visit and Contacts

By Salary Coordinator

By Salary Field Organizers

By Salary administration and accounts

By Travel

By Office Expensive

B/s By Furniture and aquipments

B/s By Smt. Alka vyas

By closing balance

Cash in hand

Cash to bank (S.B.B.J.)

21921.00

3756.00

64624.00Cash to bank (S.B.l

Date:-

Place:-

14t04t2010 rt
Udaipur ruy

PrSsident

Presldent
trandakshs, Udalrur

FoT JANDAKSHA TRUST

ln termes of our reports
on even date
For S. D. BAYA & GO.

,-Gha rteredfl ccou nta nt( L*-t\hr-h--:
Eo. BAYA ) U

M. No.76167



(

JAN DAKSHA TRUST
1I, SHANTI MKETAN COLONY

BEDLA BADGAON LINK ROAD
UDATPUR (RAJ.)

Balance sheet
As on 31st march, 2009-2010

FoT JANDAKSHA TRUST

ln termes of our reports on

even date

,k

Date:- 1410412010 f/
Place:- Udaipur fr," y

Prdsident
' Fre*!'Ssn:t

Jnndetts'iffir' ["]nlatPtur

LIABILITIES AMOUNT
(RS)

ASSETS AMOLiNT(RS)

CORPUS Fund:-

Membership

Fees

Capital Fund

Income& Expendi

account

Unpaid Expanses

Unutilised Fundr'

2500.00

74102.04

6651.00

10000.00

74317.O0

Income& Expenditure

Account

Opening Balance

Less: During the year

Fixed Assets

Computer-

Furniture & Equioments

13085.00

19736.00

6651.00

44940.00

29,162.00

74t02.00

3t67.00

37s6.00

64624.00

2t92t.00

T.D.S

S.B.B.J

S.B.I
Cash ln head

Total 167570.00 163814.0C 167570.00

For S. D. BAYA & CO.

Ghartered Accountant

-f,Hsa-;
Secretaru

&ndakshr, Uiatprn
M. No.76167



\

JAN DAKSHA TRUST
UDATPUR (RA"I.!

RECEIFT & PAYAMENT ACCOUNT of Social Security, Livelihood Improvement &
Protection of Unorganised Migrant Workers ln Udaipur

For the period Ist April to BOth April ZOLO

Unutilised Grant
brought forward

RECEITT AI,IOUNT (RS.I PAYAMEN

migrant worker
Abhiyan and meeting

74,317.OO Camera for Registration ID

Collectivisiatlon of Migrant/Computer
Labour
Meeting and workshop
Formation workshop and camps
Communication Material for worker

Initiative fund for chowkhti upgradation

Skill Training & placement

Skill Building for women workers

Legal advise and counsellinq
Legal awareness workshop
Legal advisary & assistance

Special initiative for women labourers
Leadership training

Migrant vouth initatives
Youth meeting and mobilization

Source visit and contacts

Health Initiatives

Salaries. Travel & Administration
Coordinator
Field organizers
Administration and accounts- Travel

Furniture & Equipment

Unutilised Grant Carry Forward

667.OO

60.00

2,723.OO

3,746.O0

4,100.00

1,250.00

20,480.00

205.00
1,050.00

780.00

2,312.OQ

2,OO7.OO

2,500.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

4,000.00
2,582.OO

850.00

5.00

Lg'

I
(
L

74,317.OO 74,3L7.OO

For JAN DAKSHA TRUST For S.D.Baya & Co.

DATE:- O{ls6l2olt

PLACE:- UDATPUR

President/ "flh

U^^
(s.D.BAYX)

6equhm
landaksha, Ui"ra-


